BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-634-1 01
Issue 4, January 1967
AT&TCo Standard
TELEPHONE SETS
634, 635, 1634, AND 1635 TYPES
IDENTIFICATION

Fig . 6 - Position of P-11.E977 lns~lating Detail
When Converting Pickup Button of a
598- or 599-Type Key To Signaling
ISS 4, SECTION 502-634-101
4. TABLE INDEX
Table A - Mounting Cords, Concentr ator
Units, and Connector Cables
Table B - Components
Table C- Coordinated Color Nonglare .,
Faceplates, Coordinated Color
Mats and Bezel fo r 634- and
1634-Type Telephone Sets
Table D- Coordinated Color Nonglare
Faceplates, Coordinated Color
Mats, and Bezel for 635- and
1635-Type Telephone Sets .J
TABLE A
MOUNTING CORDS, CONCENTRATOR UNITS, AND CONNECTOR CABLES
MOUNTING CORD CONNECTOR CABLE
TYPE CO NCENTRATOR
SET CODE NO. OF
l E<NGTH UNIT CODE NO. OF
LENGTH CONDUCTORS CONDUCTORS
634B D50B
634C 235-Type D50L 50 A25B 50 634D KTU
1634D
8ft. * 635A D80A
635C 236-Type 80 A40A 80 635D D80B KTU
1635D
* Single-ended connector cables may· be ordered in lengths of 50 and 100 f t . Double-ended connector
cables may be ordered in lengths of 30, 80, 100, and 200 ft. , and cut as required.
TYPE SET DIAL
634B, C 6L-41
634D 8C-58
1634D 25B3
635A, C 6L-41
635D 8C-58
1635D 25B3 ,
TABLE B
COMPONENTS
HAN DSET
G3AR
RIN GER
D1A
NlA
N1A
Dl A
NlA
NlA
NETWORK
425B
4010B
4010B
425B
4010B
4010B
Page 5
SECTION 502-634· 1 01
TABLE C
COORDINATED COLOR NONGLARE FACEPLATES, COORDINATED COLOR MATS,
AND BEZEL FOR 634- AND 1634-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
NO NGlARE SET OF BEZEL
FACEPLATE NON GLARE THREE OR
TYPE ASSEMBLY FACEPLATE MATS FACEPLATE
SET * ONLY ...
I RETAINER GROUP
634 (Bl and B2) 20Al-70 to 77 P-20F600 P-8SFOOO
634B3 20Cl -70 to 77 P-20F602 P-86F100
634B4 20Bl-70 to 77 P-20F601 P-86FOOO
634B5 20Dl-70 to 77 P -20F603 P-86Fl00
634 (B6 and B7) 20Al-70 t o 77 P-20F 600 P-86FOOO
634B8 20Cl-70 to 77 P-20F 602 P-86F100
634 (B9 and BlO) 20Al-70 to 77 P -20F600 P-86FOOO